Amendment No. $\underline{1}$ (for drafter's use only)

	CHAMBER ACTION Senate House
	
1	· .
2	• •
3	• •
4	
5	ORIGINAL STAMP BELOW
6 7	
8	
9	
10	
11	Representative(s) Safley offered the following:
12	
13	Amendment (with title amendment)
14	On page 55, lines 7-12
15	remove from the bill: all of said lines
16	
17	and insert in lieu thereof:
18	Section 7. Paragraphs (e), (h) and (i) of subsection
19	(1) and subsections (2) and (3) of section 679.105, Florida
20	Statutes, are amended to read:
21	679.105 Definitions and index of definitions
22	(1) In this chapter unless the context otherwise
23	requires:
24	(e) "Deposit account" means a demand, time, savings,
25	passbook, or like account maintained with a bank, savings and
26	loan association, credit union, or like organization, other
27	than an account evidenced by a <u>transferrable</u> certificate of
28	deposit that is an instrument within this article;
29	
30	
31	

Amendment No. $\underline{1}$ (for drafter's use only)

```
======= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
 1
 2
    And the title is amended as follows:
 3
           On page 3, lines 5 and 6
 4
    remove from the title of the bill: all of said lines
 5
    and insert in lieu thereof:
 6
 7
           relating to investment property; amending s.
8
           679.105, F.S.; conforming the section to
           changes made by the act; redefining the term
 9
           "deposit account"; amending s. 679.106, F.S.,
10
           to conform; creating
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
```